SirUSA

SRR T 3 FR R E01E
INDUSTRIAL CUTTING MACHINE

ERRARE S
INSTRUCTION AND PARTS LIST

d® =MARIRBA RS
Ce & KAUUN MFG. CO.UTD.




=455 B2 A 4 K 5 2 il
CMO006 ¥R
PARTS NOMENCLATURE

01 P10t

08
w o
068  P1088
o
080  P108D

e

O PIGF

084  P1-08H

08M T4 B K1) Wave Knife 8"

R PR
os pus

SiRrUSA

SRETAR T 3 P EBIH
INDUSTRIAL CUTTING MACHINE

Ref. No Parts No Description
WA SHYE 4B

03 ENB5EEE Shamener Hold Down Nut4-32
105 BT Standard ToBearing Screw 14-20X34

07 TRESEERE Pate Bolt Nut 5/16X32 =

- JIR10HEER Kfe!0"
- DR1SNERA Knife!d"

- JR13NEEM Knife HSS 13"

FE4ERY Sorew- Housing For Molor Aler 31682

BB ) Sorew- Housig For ' NotorAfer 1832 4

S22 Nut-Housing For Motor Front4-32

BTEARAN Stapener Hold DownNut 432

TRESEREH Plate Bolt Screw 5/16X32

T6HREE Knifeb*
DHOHEER Kaifed"
NRINEHR Knifed"

TEN-20 55 Knifetd-12"

T6MERM Knife HSS 6"
TRONERM Knife HSS 8"
TIEONERM Knife HSS 9"
JE105S%E Knile HSS 10"
TE1-126ERS Knife HSS 11-1/2"

TIRORERE KT Wave Knife 6*

THONERE B Wave Knife 9"

TR 1ONEHSE KD Wave Knife 10"
TILOWERE %7 Wave Knife HSS 6*
TIG8HERE K7 Wave Knife HSS 8
TIFORERE 7 Wave Knife HSS 9"
TIE10GERE %1 Wave Knife HSS 10"




- — — — - - R

-

| MOTOR
ASSEMBLIES SINGLE PHASE

ERESAERA 1P-Socket Complete
ERBAARE 1P-Teminal Block Complete
EEBE Teminal
ESBHE 112" Temninal Wire Tubing
E5ES 4'CableTie
EREEABE 1P-110V Stator With Band
ZHEEEARR P-110V DS Stator With Band
EfISZAER 1P-220V1P Stator With Band
EEEA%E 1P-220V1P DS Stator With Band
BHSEEAHTIR 1P Sor Wih Bend)
%% 10F Carrying Handle
HEEF R4 Screw 832112
EREBEE 1-1/2" Terminal Wire Tubing
S8\ 227 Rotor And Shaft
S&#0) %77 Rotor And Shatt (H)
7% 6201 Rear Ball Bearing SR
B#ER) Bal Bearing -Loading Spring Washer 1
BHEREL Screw 6-32x1/4 1
BHELBE Lock Washer 1
#H&S Grounding Wire 1
E&&E Housing For Motor After 1
EREEE 34 Terminal Wire Tubing 1
#5 Automaic Switch 1
BEALAER Automatic Cutout Switch AN

1

2

1

1

1

3

BBASA%E Automatc Cutout Swich (DS)
HBASAEREH Screwd-32308
FBikE50HZ Automatic Cutout
EBRH60HZ Automatic Cutout
BAB&EBE Cover For Cutout
ERB4EBERH Soewdd0x14
EERE Motor Fan(LH)
FEROETRAARE) Clutch Nut {
FEBOERGEB(RH) Shaft Lock Nut 1
FE4ECHBR Retaining Ring N

f

3

1

@EE Fan Cover

BEE €4 Screwd-40x112
BEE B¥ Clutch Spring
TIREBER Tuming Knob R

SiRUBA

SRETAE T X FARATI
INDUSTRIAL CUTTING MACHINE




A

MOTOR 8=
ASSEMBLIES THREE PHASE

L
SERSHRRE 3- Sooket Complete 1
ZESRREASE P Teminal Block Complele. 1
SE8E Teminal 4
E5E4% 1112 Terminal Wire Tubing
NS 4'Cable Tie
ZHEERAEE 20V 3P -Stator With Band
SHEREWE 20V 3P DS-Stator With Band
ZHESEATE 380V 3P -Stator With Band 1
SHERAWE 300V 3P DS Staor With Band 1
SHERE BHB2EE PSelorWihBandH) 1

1

4

RB2F Canying Hande
BELT4H Soew 8312
BSEHE 1112 Teminal Wre Tubing
E&80 %12 Rotor And Shaft (H) 1
7% 6201 Rear Ball Bearing TR
WARRR Loading Spring Washer
BHREEH Screw 632114
FHREBS Lock Washer
£#%4 Grounding Wre
S Housing For Motor Afer
BEE4E 34 Teminal Wire Tubing
BRERE Cutout Mount :
BRES Seeve Cutout 1
BEREH Screwd-3238 ?
EXBAZRE Cover For Cutout 1
ERBAEBERYS Screwd40x1l4 3
EEAR Motor FanlLH) VRS

1

1’

1

1

3

1

1

ERBOEEELARE) Clutch Nut
EER4RRAIEB(RE) Shaft Lock Nut
SEABCEFR Retaining Ring

BEE Fan Cover

EXE 84 Scewd4012

EXE % Clutch Spring
TE®BER Tuming Knob

SiAUSA

—_BERIRARNE
INDUSTRIAL CUTTING MACHINE




—— e s  ——

FRONT HOUSING

40 P40 BRI NutFor Guide Screw 10-32 3
ulu*f S’#‘?E %Jifﬁ e Pa41 BARBEHS Washer N
O PAOL 8 Screw 832038 3 PA9 BEEEESE Swich1pDS MGudemmmmzxm 3
0 sz SABERE Spring For Capacitor _ PA-19A ZiERBER Swich3p BAERERE Guide Adjustment Nut 1032 3
0 P4y BEEETEE StopNutb2 P20 SEBESE SwichpDS 444 Bt 830038 Screw Socket Hea
EAZER 10V Capacior AN ¥ P42 BERBEBESE SichPaedS 1 % Crank 1-112 Stroke
A BABUAH 110V H-Capacir PAD LEDEEE P46 B ShattFor Bal Bearing
EXZEH 200V Capacior P23 LED@ % Ball Bearing 6201
. BAREHE 20V H-Capacior P24 LEDES 45 BRORI Look Nut For Shatt
B4 Capacior Cover P425 4% Oiing Device 8% Crank Bal Bearing Lock Nut
@5 Screw 4-40x1/4 PA2G S #2-56x1/8 Screw 0 8 Connecting Rod 1-1/2 Stroke 1
BB Swich Cover , PA-27 i Ofler Tube Cover B Comectng Rod Screw 832111116 2
il BB Soew For Svich Cove 14132 PA28 3448 118%2" O Felt Wicking ) J5B8E Shake Proof Washer

Ei#4i% Housing For Motor Front PA-29 344f 1/61" Oil Felt Wicking TALHEBR WristPin Plig 144-28
A R O Pan Device 3 4 OiTube BiE8E Comecing Rod Washer
$4#% Oil Pan Cover P43 Btk 4404304 Screw TIAd# Wrist Pin Felt Pad
:*";-%Q}Pm 32 R OiTube Cear PLS. Tt WistPi

EFRARRH Screw For Handle Bracket 1/4x2034 1 P4-33 34 1/8x44 Oi Felt Wicking TA4+%% Cross Head
By | PEnmey mmmmamam&muz { 243 8k Ball Bearing 6203 D45 ETBBBE Knife Look Washer
13 SEEEHE Handle Bracket | % P43 ®AE Bal Bearing Retainer 7184 Knife Look ot
B 5"15 BRI Nut For Handie Bracket 1 PA% G 6-32X5/16" Screw 460 % Guides 1-1/2 Stroke LH R H. f
15 £F Hande AR P37 Lk Stud Upper BHEE4 Guide Hod Down Screw 1024 6
16 PL EEMEEEER SvichpConplete) 18 P43 TEEE SudlowerLH B PAR2 BAEEBE Guide Washer 6
16A  PA16A  EMBBABR Swichlp(Complele) 9 P39 FHELHE SudLloverRH. 63 P463 4B Cross Head Device T

SiUsRA’

__SRES TRAEHBIH
iNDUSTRIAL CUTTING MACHINE




SHARPENER HOUING &

PARTS (FRONT VIEW)

019
&—02

RETE L Release Lover{Supra) T
BETEEH Pin For Release Lever
RENETH Release Lever(Under)
RENEAGH Screw For Cam 10-32:3/8
AR Screw For Latch 1024
BB Spring For Laich
£ Latch For Cam
F®% 8% Cam Shatt Spring Washer 6-32
E#%% Tension Spring
7 BB 3l Shaft For Cam
Ref.No. Parts No. Description %% Bearing For Cam Shat 516x3/16x6mm
RAE BAEE 39 ERBETRA Pressure Foot Lever Screw 832
0 PS01  KEB CapForTube RBBIEFEE Spring For Pressure Foof Lever
@ P02 ERQEBES NutElastic 10-32 SRR RABESF Pressure Foot Lever
RN | EBEE (810,11 12.13)1-14" Adjustment Screw EHBETEBE Vinyl Cover For Handle
SBR4 (19)214' Adustment Screw ) /NgiE Cover For Cam
BRAY (673-14' Adustment Screw VBB K LBH Screw#6:32x5/16
BE0BH(H) Thust Washer Upper Nt~ HE BT Screw #6:32x 34
BROMABS Washer Ball Bearing S FE84 Pressure Foot Look Bracket Complete 1
EXOREE4 LH. Nut For Sorew Shat BE 584 Screw For Knife Guard Lock 63212 1
BRUORR(E) Washer Flat B Lock For Pressure Foot R
EROTHSH RH. Nut For Sorew Shat - JBRE% B Washer For Lock Bracket 1
EEL8MIT Screw Shaft With Extension 65" BD+S 818 Nt Seff Lock 6:32 N
E&A9,100 Screw Shaft With Extension 910"~ 1 SBREE EX Spring For Pressure Foot Lock 1
{098 P59 BE1 128 Screw ShahtWith Extension 11-12' 1 HIEEER Pressure Foot Lok Bracket Complele. 1
09  PS09C  BEAM3H Screw Shalt Wit Exension 13" I BB FEE B Sorew #6321 38 4
d000 P50 BEAERSH (RE) Exenson For Sorew Shaft 1 FE: %8 Spacer For Knife Guard Lock Bracket 1
BROERGH BH Colar Lower T HBR6OK Pressure Foot Rod 68" Knif 1
BROERRH Y Rol Pin For Collar 1 SERO-00 PressweFootRod 010" Knfee 1
BT Sharener Housing Wih Bushing 68" 1 48 BRI Pressure FootRod 112" Knfe 1
" BI85 Sharpener Housing With Bushing 910" 1 S35 Pressure Foot Rod 13" Knie A
13 BT Shamener Housing With Bushing 114128 1 HE 84 Scew#6:32x1/16 2
3 P53 E7ENE Sharpener Housing With Bushing 13" #BE Lift Handle For Knife Guard Lock g
W P RENESH SoewForReeaselever8 T #1§ Pressure Foot Shoe Al Strokes 1
P55 WETEB SpringWasher ForRelease Lever 1 #BE Screw For Pressure Foot Shoe 6314 2

SiAUSA’

SR FTAR T3 A RBIM
INDUSTRIAL CUTTING MACHINE

$HR

09

RETERE Release Lever With Cam Complete 1




P6
BAR

1! 38 A% 88 RH. Folower Nut 82
‘ B 88 (RF) LH.FolowerNut82 =~ 1
| P03 BAL(LAT) 6€ KnleRH SquaeStat 1

RAL(LEEE) 910" KnfeRH. SquareShat
B BAL(EHES) 111/2° Knife RH. Square Shaft
X BAG(LAEN) 13KoieRH Spure ta
| BALLARSE) 60 KfeLH SquareShat 1
BAG(LARE) 910 Knfe L. Square Shat
PE0E BAG(LARE) 11 12KnfeLH. Square Shaft 1
BUC  BAD(LARN) 13 KoloLH SovaroShal
‘d\f 6"8" KnifeTube (S)For Square Shaft
g 910 KnieTube(S) For SquareShat
& 111/2" KnifeTube (S)For Square Shaft

06 P6-06

N

1 PGOGC K 12" KnifeTubeil) For Square Shaf

13 P6-13

e

15 P6-15

W R

11 P6-17

19 P6-19

Y

%

P6-25

27 P6-21

P P6-29

/N O Retaner-dier Gear

 NARESY Soew 4403/16

(P60 WDE(KR) CEX RedigRogFoStat 1
S Space orBal Bearing TGS/ 16ci 1 drm 1

I IEE A E A (R E B)
SHARPENER HOUING &
PARTS (BACK VIEW)

K& 68" KnifeTube(L) For Square Shaft
AE 910" KnifeTubeiL) For Square Shaft
KE 11112" KnifeTube(L) For Square Shaft

ETHENR(2) Sharpener Housing(Oni)
HHOMH Look Nt For Shaft
it Felt Pad For Cross Head

ARERH Sorew 440018

E& Shat For Crank

KW Ider Gear Bushing

HRES Thrust Washer

B Gear And Shet

TR (XE) Bell Crank Only
JET(XE) 8 Pin For Bell Crank
AR Bearing For Bell Grank 7/16

82 Ball Bearing 608 For Crank

BT XB)ACER Retaining Ring For Bal Crank .~ 1
T8 Slow Speed Driver Assemby 1
ETE(XR)BE Bel Crank Complele. )
[ETIESNREY Pin For Shamener Housing 1
ENBX Spring For Ball Crank
 JHER Bearing For Gear 7/16x5/16x12mm 2
fyilg Spur Gear L

630 AERBE TstWasherForBotomPate 2

ENIERt: Push Rod IR

PSR BEER BY RolPnForPushRod "

EDEARTAB BotomPéle, Shapeneousng 1

L A

BRAREH Spreader Pin

6% BEAMEY 8% Sorew 6312 g

#1885 Oil Pad & Holder

P63 RBLEH Soew63016 2

B0 SRR BearngForDive Shaf (Upper 38148 1

PR S 1

HREES BeangForScrowShat 1

85 Thrust Washer

BRIEH Key For Gear

44 3L Bearng For Die ShatuBetiént i 1

H3E Bearing For Drive Shaft (Lower) 381Xt
BREERE Drive Shaft With Gear 1

SiAUsA’

SRFTE TEAEM
INDUSTRIAL CUTTING MACHINE




BE7)FESE
LOWER
GEAR BRACKET

‘Ref. No. Parts No. Description
EL
- BDAELEBE Gear Cover
ENHRBRGH(ER) Scewb3I2
AT RH.Shaft Extension
13 MALTHEL(RH) LH. Shat Extension N
|12 - 09 U600 P BTARLHSRHETREE) Adusing Sew 102 1
%) B PG BIRELSBARH(EE) Soew63A08T

. | S O PRT TR Gude BaokOfSandard -
K < EF %l 8 4’0 B P JRANERH Scew6320/16 AR

P9 RMAREAY Screw For Clamping Am 832
0 PM0 SMARE CampngAmForShoe
M PH BEAREER SprngForAm

2 PHM2  TIRRES Stabilizer Assembly
49 PH3 HEEERH Sorew 44056

W P4 BAOCTHER Intemediate Gear
450 M5 REWTHEH Gear On Screw Shaf
6 PM6 KADGH OltoePugtad® I
B0 BT DRE(AEE) LoverGea BracelsBeatng) 1
1A PI7A  JETH8(BE) Lower Gear Brackel(Complete) Y
48 PRM8  ABER Bearing For Screw Shat
19 P527  %f§ Bearing For Infermediate Gear \
%P1 AYES Beaing For Shat ExtensiondBxdxtdmm 2
A P12 E# FrontPuler ForBel SR

' < o 2 P12 HEEH Rol PinFor Puller P-13-21

23/8 2P 257" ;\26 \\\ / n D seasy e

P \ U P KABAEESE Mo I
. % KBHEREY SopScewLH Shoe 83256 4

- @B Washer Shoe 4

AB() Shapener Shoe(Only)
- BRHE Bushing For Sharpener Shoe _
~ KEEAK() Shaener SoeSping
" B Sorew For Sharpener Shoe 10-32 2
 KBABEL) StaenerStoelConpee)  {
32 /NHE(S) Sharpener Shoe(Only)
DBUERS) SamenerShoeSping 4
 ABMBE) Sraperer SheiComple) |

5 SR NdtForShapener StoeSorew 102 2
9 R Soew 436316

&R Wear Piate

- P38 HWEX Sping For Puler Side

¥ PN EKRESER) LH. Side With Puller
W PO BRREAEE) RH Side Wit Puler
M P4 [HB(ER) Abrasive Bells (#100)
4B PT41B () Abrasive Bets (#120)

4C  PT41C  HB(E) Abrasive Belts (480)

SinUsSA

__SBETR TSRS
iNDUSTRIAL CUTTING MACHINE




P8 JBFEV N
ENH STANDARD &
BASEPLATE

Ref. No. Parts No. Description
o Pad
08 PBOB

0B P8
W D
B PR3

6 PoY

VY
T

1 PE-11

L

13 P8-13
e
14A P8-14A
1B peds
16 P8-16
20A P8-20A

200 P8-20C
2 pa
20E P8-20E
P

T Tapeed & Releved Tt Pées As

. BiKE Plate Wing Tension Spring

HAGH Hinge Pin Screw 8-32

[ERRA Rubber Mounted Roller

JI 6" Standard

T 8 Standard

J1& 9" Standard

T 10° Standard

JI& 11112 Standard
Ji 13" Standard

T8 6" Knife Slide
JIE| 8" Knife Slidess
T8 9" Knife Slides
TI8) 10" Knife Siides
I8l 11172° Knife Slides
JIE 13" Knife Slides
TE&H Knife Slide Screw 4-40x5/32

TIEG4 Screw 8-323/8 R
TELRS) Taper Pin #0x3/4
ik Plate Wing

AIRBA Lock Washer#8

AF R Hige Pin
EB4S Pate
EEBf Fiber Shim

EHRE(%E) Rubber Mounted Roller0S) 1
[E&# Roller Shel

E#S% Clamp Screw 6321532
T 6B Standard (Complete)
Tt 248 Standard (Complete)

T 984 Standard (Complete)
T 104 Standard (Complete)
TR 11 112'88 Standard (Complete)
T 13'84 Standard (Complete)
EHES Pate (Complete)

SiRUBAH
SRETAR T AR AT
INDUSTRIAL CUTTING MACHINE

et



(BE: T3
ACCESSORY
(SEPARATE PURCHASE)

Rﬁm

SiUsSA’

SRR T R AR
INDUSTRIAL CUTTING MACHINE I




	CM006 instruction book _頁面_01
	CM006 instruction book _頁面_10
	CM006 instruction book _頁面_11
	CM006 instruction book _頁面_12
	CM006 instruction book _頁面_13
	CM006 instruction book _頁面_14
	CM006 instruction book _頁面_15
	CM006 instruction book _頁面_16
	CM006 instruction book _頁面_17
	CM006 instruction book _頁面_18

